# N14000010594

	(Requestor's Name)
•	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
ertified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	s to Filing Officer:
	office Use Only

8/4

12/



11/14/14--01024--018 \*\*70.00

14 HOV 14 PM 2: 29

**COVÉR LETTÉR** 

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: South Dade Senior High Class of 1972 Reunion, Inc (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$**70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

#### ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Earl Jackson

Name (Printed or typed)

10411 SW 168 Street

Address

# Miami, FL 33157

City, State & Zip

## 786-587-4420

Daytime Telephone number

# nobleone54@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SOUTH DADE SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL CLASS OF 1972 REUNION, INC.

#### **ARTICLE I - NAME**

The name of this corporation is South Dade Senior High Class of 1972, Inc..

#### ARTICLE II - ENABLING LAW

This corporation is organized pursuant to the corporation's not-for-profit law of the State of Florida, set forth in Part I of Chapter 617 of the Florida Statues.

#### ARTICLE III – PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of the Corporation shall be 10411 SW 168 Street, Miami, FL 33157.

#### **ARTICLE IV – PURPOSES**

1. The specific and primary purpose for which this Corporation is organized is to plan and organize the 43rd reunion event for the South Dade Senior High School Class of 1972

2. This Corporation shall have the power to receive gifts of real and/or personal property and/or cash to accomplish the above stated purpose.

3. This Corporation is organized and shall be operated exclusively for not-for-profit purpose' and no part of any net income shall inure to the benefit of any member, director or officer.

4. This Corporation shall have and exercise all rights and powers conferred upon corporations under the laws of the State of Florida, provided, however, that this Corporation is not in power to engage in any activity, in itself, is not in furtherance of its purpose as set forth in this provision.

#### **ARTICLES V – MANNER OF ELECTION**

The manner in which the directors/officers are elected and appointed shall be by majority vote.

## ARTICLES VI – INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The names and addresses of the individuals who are to serve as the initial Directors of the Corporation are as follows:

Earl Jackson 10411 SW 168 Street Miami, FL 33157 President Enid Washington Demps 11025 SW 223 Street Goulds, FL 33170 Vice President Marcia Green Fairfax 11860 SW 204 Street Miami, FL 33177 Treasurer

#### **ARTICLE VII – REGISTERED AGENT**

The name of this Corporation's initial registered agent is Earl Jackson. The address of this Corporation's initial registered office in the State of Florida is 10411 SW 168 Street, Miami, FL 33157.

#### **ARTICLE VIII – INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is as follows: Earl Jackson 10411 SW 168 Street Miami, FL 33157

#### **ARTICLES IX – AMENDMENTS OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

Amendments to these Articles of Incorporation may be proposed by a resolution adopted by the Board of Directors and presented to a quorum of the members for their vote. Amendments may be adopted by a vote of 60% of a quorum of members of the Corporation.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent to act in this capacity.

Signature of Registered Agent

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided in s.817.155, F.S.

- 8 - 1

Signature of Incorporator

Date